1, American Ind/Alaskan
2, Asian or Pacific Isl

3, Black, not Hispanic
4, Hispanic

5, White, not Hispanic
6, Other

9, Unknown

Total

AAP ACP AFP AIP APF ARP BRS CHR CPF

P OOORFr OOOo

Party
AAP
AAV
ABN
ABP
ACE
ACF
ACP
ACR
AEE
AEP
AFP
AHA
AIN
AlIP
AlV
AW
ALB
ALU
AMC
AMI
AMP
AMS
AMT
APF
APP
APR
ARP
ASC
AWP
BIL
BOU
BOW
BRS
CAP
CCo
CEL
CHI
CHR
CPF

0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 3 0 6
0 2 13 1 14
1 0 0 0 4
0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0
1 2 16 1 26

Party Name

American Aristocrats Political

American Adventists Political
American Bankers Political Party
American Baptists Political Party
American Corporate Chief
American Corporate Chief
American Conservatives Political
American Corporate Presidents
American Economic Elites
American Episcopalians Political
America First Party Of Florida
American Health Administrators
American Industrialists Political
America's Independent Party of
American Investors Political Party
American Jehovah's Witnesses
American Lobbyists Political
American Lutherans Political
American Catholics Political
American Imperialists Political
American Patriot Party
American Music Stars Political
American Methodists Political
American Party of Florida
American Poor People Party
American Presbyterians Political
American Reform Party of
American Socialists Political
American Wealthy Persons
American Billionaires Political
American Bourgeoisie Political
American Business Owners
British Reformed Sectarian Party
American Capitalists Political
American Corporate Chief
American Celebrities Political
American Christians Political
Christian Party
Constitution Party Of Florida

0

gL OO0 WwrOo

0
0
8
9

RN P

107

1
1
10
24
12
1
2
51

Party
DEM
DPP
ECO
EDU
ELI
FAP
FCP
FRP
FSP
FVP
FWP
GRE
IDF
IDP
INT
LIB
MIL
MOD
NPA
NPP
NRS
NUM
OBJ
POS
PRL
PRO
PSL
PTP
REF
REP
RFP
RPO
SFL
SPA
SPF
SPP
SVP
SWP
TEA

DEM ECO FAP FVP FWP GRE IDF IDP
1,185 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
4,971 0 0 0 0 6 2 32

199,087 4 11 0 0 27 86 319

186,981 5 6 4 0 146 304 1,597

117,545 5 1 5 1 198 124 1,118
2,866 1 0 0 0 4 17 54

19,862 3 3 1 0 36 20 44

532,497 18 21 10 1 418 554 3,168

Party Name Party
Florida Democratic Party TLP
American Diplomats Political Party UNI
Ecology Party of Florida UNK
American Educators Political Party VET

American Intellectual Elites Political P
Faith & Patience Inc. N.P.G.G.

First Choice Party

American Freemasons Political Party
American Film Stars Political Party
The Family Values Party

Florida Whig Party

The Green Party Of Florida, Inc.
Independent Democrats of Florida
Independence Party of Florida
Independent Party of Florida
Libertarian Party Of Florida
American Multi-Millionaires Political Pa
Moderate Party

No Party Affiliation

American Noble Persons Political Party
Other Minor

No Party Affiliation

Objectivist Party of Florida
Possibility Party

Progressive Libertarian Party
Prohibition Party

Party for Socialism and Liberation -
American Pentecostals Political Party
Reform Party

Republican Party Of Florida

Real Food Party of the United States of
American Royal Political Party
Southern Party of Florida

Surfers Party of America

Socialist Party Of Florida

American Sport Players Political Party
Sovereign American Party

Florida Socialist Workers Party

Tea Party

INT LIB  MOD

20 5 0

101 10 0

1,063 31 0

6,035 317 1

3,623 367 1

120 7 0

474 45 0

11,436 782 2
Party Name

NPA
564
4,942
26,633
169,586
56,548
1,869
29,425
289,567

NRS OBJ POS PRL PRO PSL

0
1
2
31
2
0
2
38

Term Limits for the United States Congress

Unity08
Unknown Party
Veterans Party of America

0

NOOONOO

0

QO OFRrNRFRPRE

0
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GO OFrNNOO

AP ONMNPFPROOO

REF

1
0
4
63

REP
387
2,144
8,028
263,417
82,880
1,312
9,836
368,004

RFP SPA SPF SWP TEA UNI

O, ONMPEL OO

0

DR, P WEF OO

0
0
2
16
13
1
0
32

0
0
4
9
34
0
1
48

0

WO RrRr~NPM~OPR

A DO O

38
60

UNK VET Total
0 1 2,171
0 1 12,214
5 1 235,343
20 9 628,722
7 7 262,571
0 0 6,260
5 2 59,814
37 21 1,207,095



