	AAP	ACP	AF	ΡА	IP A	۱PF ،	ARP	BRS	CHR (	CPF	DEM	ECO F	AP F	VP F	WP (	GRE	IDF	IDP	INT	LIB I	MOD	NPA	NRS (	OBJ F	OS F	RL P	RO P	SL F	REF	REP	RFP S	SPA S	SPF S	SWP 7	ΤΕΑ L	JNI U	NK V	ET	Total
1, American Ind/Alaskan	0	(	)	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	1,185	0	0	0	0	1	1	4	20	5	0	564	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	387	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,171
2, Asian or Pacific Isl	0	(	)	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4,971	0	0	0	0	6	2	32	101	10	0	4,942	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2,144	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	12,214
3, Black, not Hispanic	0	(	)	0	3	0	6	1	8	10	199,087	4	11	0	0	27	86	319	1,063	31	0	26,633	2	0	1	0	2	0	4	8,028	1	0	2	4	0	4	5	1	235,343
4, Hispanic	1	(	)	2	13	1	14	3	91	24	186,981	5	6	4	0	146	304	1,597	6,035	317	1	169,586	31	2	2	1	2	1	63 2	263,417	4	1	16	9	4	9	20	9	628,722
5, White, not Hispanic	0	1	l	0	0	0	4	0	2	12	117,545	5	1	5	1	198	124	1,118	3,623	367	1	56,548	2	0	1	2	1	2	51	82,880	2	3	13	34	7	4	7	7	262,571
6, Other	0	(	)	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	2,866	1	0	0	0	4	17	54	120	7	0	1,869	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,312	0	1	1	0	1	4	0	0	6,260
9, Unknown	0	(	)	0	0	0	0	1	5	2	19,862	3	3	1	0	36	20	44	474	45	0	29,425	2	0	0	2	0	1	4	9,836	1	1	0	1	0	38	5	2	59,814
Total	1	1	l	2	16	1	26	5	107	51	532,497	18	21	10	1	418	554	3,168	11,436	782	2	289,567	38	2	5	5	5	4	123	368,004	8	6	32	48	13	60	37	21	1,207,095
<u> </u>	Party	Party	Name	<u>e</u>							arty Name						F		arty Name																				
	AAP American Aristocrats Political DEM Florida Democratic Party					Τ	TLP '	Term Limit	s for the	United	States Congr	ress																											

Party	Party Name	Party	Party Name
AAP	American Aristocrats Political	DEM	Florida Democratic Party
AAV	American Adventists Political	DPP	American Diplomats Political Party
ABN	American Bankers Political Party	ECO	Ecology Party of Florida
ABP	American Baptists Political Party	EDU	American Educators Political Party
ACE	American Corporate Chief	ELI	American Intellectual Elites Political P
ACF	American Corporate Chief	FAP	Faith & Patience Inc. N.P.G.G.
ACP	American Conservatives Political	FCP	First Choice Party
ACR	American Corporate Presidents	FRP	American Freemasons Political Party
AEE	American Economic Elites	FSP	American Film Stars Political Party
AEP	American Episcopalians Political	FVP	The Family Values Party
AFP	America First Party Of Florida	FWP	Florida Whig Party
AHA	American Health Administrators	GRE	The Green Party Of Florida, Inc.
AIN	American Industrialists Political	IDF	Independent Democrats of Florida
AIP	America's Independent Party of	IDP	Independence Party of Florida
AIV	American Investors Political Party	INT	Independent Party of Florida
AJW	American Jehovah's Witnesses	LIB	Libertarian Party Of Florida
ALB	American Lobbyists Political	MIL	American Multi-Millionaires Political Pa
ALU	American Lutherans Political	MOD	Moderate Party
AMC	American Catholics Political	NPA	No Party Affiliation
AMI	American Imperialists Political	NPP	American Noble Persons Political Party
AMP	American Patriot Party	NRS	Other Minor
AMS	American Music Stars Political	NUM	No Party Affiliation
AMT	American Methodists Political	OBJ	Objectivist Party of Florida
APF	American Party of Florida	POS	Possibility Party
APP	American Poor People Party	PRL	Progressive Libertarian Party
APR	American Presbyterians Political	PRO	Prohibition Party
ARP	American Reform Party of	PSL	Party for Socialism and Liberation -
ASC	American Socialists Political	PTP	American Pentecostals Political Party
AWP	American Wealthy Persons	REF	Reform Party
BIL	American Billionaires Political	REP	Republican Party Of Florida
BOU	American Bourgeoisie Political	RFP	Real Food Party of the United States of
BOW	American Business Owners	RPO	American Royal Political Party
BRS	British Reformed Sectarian Party	SFL	Southern Party of Florida
CAP	American Capitalists Political	SPA	Surfers Party of America
CCO	American Corporate Chief	SPF	Socialist Party Of Florida
CEL	American Celebrities Political	SPP	American Sport Players Political Party
CHI	American Christians Political	SVP	Sovereign American Party
CHR	Christian Party	SWP	Florida Socialist Workers Party
CPF	Constitution Party Of Florida	TEA	Tea Party

UNI Unity08

UNK Unknown Party
VET Veterans Party of America